

STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE: September 14, 2023

ITEM TITLE, PRESENTER: Consideration and Approval of the Canyon Shadow Subdivision,

Amendment No. 1, Easement Establish Survey. Shik Han

RECOMMENDATION: Make a motion approving Canyon Shadow Subdivision Amendment No.

1, Easement Establishment Survey.

Make a motion denying the Canyon Shadow Subdivision Amendment No. 1, Easement Establishment Survey for the following reasons: (Statement

of Findings for Substantial Evidence)

SUMMARY

The County has received a request to amend the Canyon Shadow Subdivision Plat Utility Easement.